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Associated Distributors 
401 Woodlake Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.distributing company 
3.chesapeake va

12/16/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

associated general contractors of virginia inc 
11950 nickols road 
glenn allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.pac 
3.Glenn Allen, va

08/26/2014 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

At &amp; T Services, Inc 
one at&amp;t way 
room 3B103F 
Bedminister, NJ 07921

1. 
2.telephone 
3.bedminster nj

10/14/2014 $500.00 $750.00

Bowers, Leo C 
22 Estate Dr 
Hampton, VA 23666

1.x 
2.x 
3.Hampton

10/14/2014 $150.00 $650.00

Chappell, Joressa  
7 Whipple Drive 
Hampton, VA 23668

1.x 
2.x 
3.Hampton

10/17/2014 $130.00 $455.00

Cherry, S. N. 
P.O. Box 206 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.Hampton University 
2.Professor 
3.Hampton

10/20/2014 $65.00 $180.00

claville, eric  
15414 Woodmoss drive 
baton rouge, LA 70816

1.hampton university 
2.professor 
3.hampton

10/20/2014 $100.00 $400.00

Commercial Development 
1729 King Street 
Suite 410 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria

09/26/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

Commissioner of Revenue 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport news, VA 23607

1. 
2.PAC 
3.newport news va

10/14/2014 $250.00 $500.00

Crittenden, Thursa D. 
2124 Soundings Crescent Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

1.x 
2.x 
3.Suffolk

10/28/2014 $75.00 $250.00

Dominion Political Action Committee 
One James River Plaza 
20th floor P.O. Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Electrical Power 
3.Richmond

10/28/2014 $2,000.00 $9,000.00

duPont Fiber Technology 
1212 New York Ave NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006

1. 
2.Factory 
3.Washington DC

09/26/2014 $500.00 $500.00
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Eckert Seamans Cherin &amp; Mellott, LLC 
600 Grant Street 
44th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Pittsburgh

09/15/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

Eye Pac 
28 N. 8th Street 
2nd fl 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.eye institute 
3.Richmond

12/29/2014 $250.00 $2,575.00

Ezzell, Jack  
403 Midlothian Square 
Hampton, VA 23669

1.x 
2.x 
3.Hampton

10/24/2014 $250.00 $1,000.00

Foster, Leroy  
325 Riverside Drive 
Hampton, VA 23669

1.x 
2.x 
3.Hampton

10/14/2014 $100.00 $380.00

Friends of B.J. Roberts 
P.O. Box 69192 
Hampton, VA 23669

1. 
2.Sherriff 
3.Hampton

12/02/2014 $100.00 $300.00

futurelaw llc 
1802 bayberry ct 
403 
richmond, VA 23226

1. 
2.lawyers 
3.richmond, va

08/26/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Genworth Financial 
700 12th Street NW 
suite 710 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington

10/14/2014 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

HBAV BUILD 
707 East franklin street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

08/26/2014 $500.00 $750.00

HCA for Good Government 
7300 Beaufont Springs Drive 
Suite 101 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

09/11/2014 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

health diagnostic laboratory inc 
737 N. 5th street 
103 
richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.diagnostic 
3.richmond, va

07/31/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Hirschbeil, Paul O 
1800 Eden Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.x 
2.x 
3.Virginia Beach

10/14/2014 $250.00 $600.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News

10/28/2014 $1,000.00 $2,500.00
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Hunton &amp; Williams 
951 East Bryd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond

09/11/2014 $1,000.00 $2,903.14

Kemper consulting, Inc 
112 Granby Street 
400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.consulting firm 
3.Norfolk

09/15/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

Kemper consulting, Inc 
112 Granby Street 
400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.consulting firm 
3.Norfolk

11/25/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

M. Price Distributing Co. 
One Budweiser Street 
Hampton, VA 23661

1. 
2.Beer distributor 
3.Hampton

10/14/2014 $500.00 $2,000.00

Mann, Kathleen B. 
705 Old Buckroe Rd 
Hampton, VA 23663

1.x 
2.x 
3.Hampton

10/14/2014 $65.00 $285.00

Maritime Issues Council 
P.O. Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk

12/11/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

McGuire Woods 
901 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

10/20/2014 $250.00 $750.00

McKinley L. Price for Mayor 
P.O. Box 12183 
Newport News, VA 23612

1. 
2.Mayor Office 
3.Newport News

10/14/2014 $100.00 $330.00

McKinley L. Price for Mayor 
P.O. Box 12183 
Newport News, VA 23612

1. 
2.Mayor Office 
3.Newport News

10/17/2014 $130.00 $460.00

MEDNAX 
1301 concord terrace 
sunrise, FL 33323

1. 
2.federal PAC 
3.Sunrise FL

12/18/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Muller, Douglas J. 
120 Fairmont Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

1.Hampton University 
2.Professor 
3.Hampton

10/17/2014 $100.00 $325.00

National Vision, Inc 
296 Grayson Highway 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

1. 
2.Optical Company 
3.Lawrenceville

09/02/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00
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NVTC TECHPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Road 
Suite 300 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.technology 
3.Herndon VA

12/10/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

Old Dominion Highway 
250 West Main Street 
suite 100 
charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.PAC 
3.charlottesville

09/02/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

Pfizer Inc 
6730 Lenox Center Ct 
Memphis, TN 38115

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Memphis

11/12/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Plaskett, Anita Gordan 
690 Windbrook Circle 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

10/14/2014 $65.00 $165.00

Realtors Polical Action Committe of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.glen alllen, va

07/31/2014 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Realtors Polical Action Committe of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.glen alllen, va

12/15/2014 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

Reed Smith LLP 
901 E. Bryd Street 
Suite 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond

08/26/2014 $500.00 $750.00

Schexnider and Associates LLC 
1208 Masters Row 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Management Consulting 
3.Chesapeake

10/20/2014 $100.00 $400.00

Scott for Congress 
P.O. Box 251 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.State Congress Representative 
3.Newport News

11/07/2014 $150.00 $550.00

service corporation international 
P.O. Box 130548 
houston, TX 77219

1. 
2.pac 
3.houston

07/24/2014 $500.00 $1,250.00

TAXI - PAC 
P.O.BOX 170 
RICHMOND, VA 23218

1. 
2.PAC 
3.RICHMOND

10/24/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

The American Electric Power Company 
1051 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Virginia Committee for Responsible Goverenment 
3.Richmond

10/07/2014 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
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The Medical Society of Virginia 
2924 Emerywood Pkwy 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

12/30/2014 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Toll Road Investors Partnership II, L.P. 
45305 Catalina Court 
102 
Sterling, VA 20166

1. 
2.D/B/A Dulles Greenway 
3.sterling, va

09/15/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
600 Peachtree Street N.E. 
suite 5200 
Atlanta, GA 30308

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Atlanta

09/15/2014 $500.00 $750.00

V S H P 
P.O. Box 17423 
Richmond, VA 23226

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

12/30/2014 $250.00 $250.00

va beverage association 
PO Box 170 
richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.pac 
3.richmond va

10/20/2014 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

VA Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
200 South 10th Street 
Suite 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Anesthesiologists 
3.Richmond

12/16/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

VADPAC 
3460 MAYLAND COURT #110 
RICHMOND, VA 23233

1. 
2.EXEMPT FUNCTIONS ACCOUNT - S 
3.RICHMOND VA

11/12/2014 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

VEA Fund PAC 
116 S. 3rd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Teachers Education 
3.Richmond

09/05/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

verizon good government 
703 east grace st 
richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.club of virginia 
3.richmond, va

07/31/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia A.F.L. - C.I.O 
4500 Glenside Drive 
Suite E 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.political expenditures fund 
3.Richmond

12/16/2014 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W. Grace Street 
Po Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Automobile Dealer 
3.Richmond

09/05/2014 $250.00 $750.00

Virginia Bank PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.State PAC Checking 
3.Glenn Allen

08/26/2014 $1,500.00 $6,500.00
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Virginia Beer Wolesalers Association 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

10/14/2014 $1,500.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Cable Telecommittee 
1001 East Broad Street 
Suite 210 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

12/08/2014 $785.75 $1,785.75

Virginia Credit Union 
P.O. Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Lynchburg

12/02/2014 $500.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2112 west Laburnum Avenue 
Suite 206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.HealthCare 
3.Richmond

09/05/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

VIRGINIA MANUFACTURED &amp; 
MODULAR 
8413 PATTERSON AVE 
RICHMOND, VA 23229

1. 
2.PAC 
3.RICHMOND

09/15/2014 $500.00 $750.00

Virginia Natural Gas, Inc 
544 S. Independence Blvd 
Virginina Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Committee for Effective Govt. VA  VNGC 
3.Virginia Beach

10/28/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
118 North Eighth Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-2305

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

11/07/2014 $1,000.00 $2,125.00

Virginia Radiology 
2201 West Broad Street 
Suite 205 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

12/18/2014 $250.00 $750.00

Virginia Retail Federation PAC 
5101 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

10/28/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

VIRGINIA SOCIETY OF CPAS 
4309 COX ROAD 
GLENN ALLEN, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.GLEN ALLEN

10/17/2014 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VIRGINIA STATE POLICE ASSOCIATION, 
INC 
6944 FOREST HILL AVENUE 
RICHMOND, VA 23225

1. 
2.PAC 
3.RICHMOND

09/02/2014 $150.00 $300.00

Wallace, George  
3 Colonnade Ct 
Hampton, VA 23666

1.Hampton 
2.Mayor 
3.Hampton VA

10/14/2014 $250.00 $750.00
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Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Ricmond

09/15/2014 $750.00 $1,750.00

Young, William I 
34 Edenbrook Dr 
Hampton, VA 23666

1.Hampton University 
2.Professor 
3.Hampton

10/14/2014 $300.00 $900.00

Total This Period $40,915.75
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Young Democrats ofAmerica 
P.O. Box 77496 
Washington, DC 20013

michael york Mamie E. 
Locke 07/01/2014 $100.00

Cox 
P.O. Box 625499 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

TELEPHONE INTERNET Mamie E. 
Locke 07/10/2014 $465.95

VPAP 
P.O.Box 7356 
Richmond, VA 23221

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 07/10/2014 $500.00

Old Hampton Station 
89 Lincoln Street 
Hampton, VA 23669

stamps Mamie E. 
Locke 07/12/2014 $98.00

Jones, Carla  
7 Gayle Street 
Hampton, VA 23666

SAVE DATE SNEAKER BALL Mamie E. 
Locke 07/13/2014 $191.72

Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 08/07/2014 $5,000.00

Cox 
P.O. Box 625499 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

telephone & internet Mamie E. 
Locke 08/19/2014 $261.81

Jones, Carla  
7 Gayle Street 
Hampton, VA 23666

invitation & rsvp Mamie E. 
Locke 09/04/2014 $340.58

Historical Foundation of Aberdeen Gardens 
57 N. Mary Peake Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 09/11/2014 $50.00

NAACP Hampton Branch 
P.O. Box 9273 
Hampton, VA 23607

ad tickets Mamie E. 
Locke 09/11/2014 $425.00

Ivy Baptist Church 
50 Maple Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607

gala Mamie E. 
Locke 09/18/2014 $215.00

Kiwanus Club Divison 13 
2915 Matoaka Rd 
Hampton, VA 23661

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 09/23/2014 $100.00

Old Hampton Station 
89 Lincoln Street 
Hampton, VA 23669

stamps Mamie E. 
Locke 09/23/2014 $147.00
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Cox 
P.O. Box 625499 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

telephone internet Mamie E. 
Locke 09/24/2014 $238.75

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

depoist correction Mamie E. 
Locke 10/14/2014 $65.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

deposit correction fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/14/2014 $5.00

Cox 
P.O. Box 625499 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

telephone & internet Mamie E. 
Locke 10/15/2014 $236.90

AC-K &amp; K Insurance 
P.O. Box 2338 
Fort Wayne, IN 46801

insurance Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2014 $165.00

Embassy Suites 
1700 Coliseum Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

sneaker ball Mamie E. 
Locke 10/17/2014 $4,575.70

bert&#39;s flower shop 
1253 Old Buckroe Rd 
Hampton, VA 23663

sneaker ball Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2014 $55.65

Dunston, Bobby  
2614 Madison Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

dj sneaker ball Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2014 $300.00

Office Max 
2330-b west mercury blvd 
hampton, VA 23666

card stock & color paper Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2014 $9.67

Shiloh Baptist church 
105 Goosley Rd 
Yorktown, VA 23690

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 10/19/2014 $50.00

wal mart 
super center 3265 
yorktown, VA 23693

sneaker ball Mamie E. 
Locke 10/20/2014 $27.56

wal-mart 
store 1631 
hampton, VA 23666

sneaker ball Mamie E. 
Locke 10/20/2014 $103.38

Naacp Portsmouth Branch 
1502 Belafonte Dr 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

ad Mamie E. 
Locke 10/30/2014 $250.00
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Cox 
P.O. Box 625499 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

telephone internet Mamie E. 
Locke 11/24/2014 $237.45

Cox 
P.O. Box 625499 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

telephone internet Mamie E. 
Locke 11/24/2014 $237.45

A. Fishman Building LLC 
47 E. Queensway 
Hampton, VA 23668

rent Mamie E. 
Locke 11/28/2014 $9,600.00

Old Hampton Station 
89 Lincoln Street 
Hampton, VA 23669

stamps Mamie E. 
Locke 12/08/2014 $98.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
P.O. Box 396 
Richmond, VA 23218

2014 session postage Mamie E. 
Locke 12/08/2014 $106.48

Old Hampton Station 
89 Lincoln Street 
Hampton, VA 23669

po box rental Mamie E. 
Locke 12/12/2014 $132.00

Cox 
P.O. Box 625499 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

internet telephone Mamie E. 
Locke 12/15/2014 $236.90

NPG Van 
1101 15th Street NW 
500 
Washington, VA 20005

invoice 65198 Mamie E. 
Locke 12/16/2014 $1,200.00

VPEF 
2205 Andrews Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23669

5 tickets alpha breakfast Mamie E. 
Locke 12/16/2014 $175.00

Virginia Commonwealth Breakfast 
653 Harpersville Rd 
Newport News, VA 23601

prayer breakfast Mamie E. 
Locke 12/30/2014 $350.00

Total This Period $26,350.95
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 74 $40,915.75

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 14 $1,045.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 88 $41,960.75

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $26,350.95

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $26,350.95

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $41,075.90

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $41,960.75

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $41,960.75

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $83,036.65

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$26,350.95

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $26,350.95

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $56,685.70

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $44,872.50

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $101,618.57

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $41,960.75

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $143,579.32

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $188,451.82

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $105,415.17

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$26,350.95

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $131,766.12

29. Ending Balance $56,685.70
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